| D, | # |
|----|---|
|----|---|

| 04-10-2  | 2000  |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 3.10.00  | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI                             |
| A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 13138   | e attached original document or copy thereof.                 |
| Names of conveying parties:  | Name and address of receiving party:                          |
| 1) PAOLO GIUSEPPE CAPPELLETYI  | Name: STMICROELECTRONICS S.R.L.                               |
| 2) ALFONSO MAURELLI 3) MAR 1 0 20  | nn 3.   |
| 4) \ 🗟   | Internal Address:   |
| 5)<br>6)   | S   |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNc  |   |
| Nature of conveyance:  | Street Address: _VIA C. OLIVETTI, 2                           |
| X Assignment Merger  | - /   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  |   |
| Other  | Postal Code & City: <u>I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (MI</u>         |
| Execution Dates:   | Country <u>ITALY</u>  |
| 1) JANUARY 26, 2000 4) 5) 5) 6) 6)   | Additional names & addresses attached?YesX_No                 |
| 3) 6)  | -   |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |   |
|  | led together with a new application,                          |
|  | ate of the application is                                     |
| A. Patent Application No(s).   | B. Patent No(s).  |
| 09/449,044   |   |
|  |   |
| Additional numbers atta  | iched? Yes _X_ No   |
| Additional numbers atta  | icried? res _A NO   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1         |
| Ť  |   |
| Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC  | -   |
| Internal Address: ROBERT IANNUCCI  | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00                            |
|  | X _ Enclosed  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                   |
| Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                   |
| City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  | 8. Deposit account number:                                    |
| 00 DCDATES 00000119 09449044   | 19-1090   |
| 1 (50.60 0P)   | USE THIS SPACE  |
|  |   |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego  | oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is |
| true copy of the original document.  | 41  |
| ROBERT IANNUCCI  | 7 W - 3/6/00  |
|  | nature Date   |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010664 FRAME: 0379** 

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. L:\85x063 - STM\853063\472\A4-7.doc

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar

|   | lo Giuseppe CAPPELLETTI - Alfonso MAURELLI  |
|---|---|
| here  | by sell, assign and transfer to   |
|   |   |
|   | icroelectronics s.r.l.  |
|   | C. Olivetti, 2  |
|   | DO41 AGRATE BRIANZA (MI) - Italy  |
| inte  | einafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and<br>rest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in<br>application for United States Letters Patent entitled   |
| PRO   | CESS FOR INTEGRATING IN A SAME CHIP A NON-VOLATILE MEMORY AND A   |
| HIG   | H-PERFORMANCE LOGIC CIRCUITRY   |
|   | h application was   |
|   |   |
| (a)   | executed by the undersigned on the day of   |
|   | . 19  |
| (b)   | filed on the 24th day of November   |
|   | 19 77 , Serial Ro. 07/447,044   |
| subs  | ted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, titutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all fits under the International Convention for the Protection of   |
| subs<br>bene<br>Indu  | titutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all fits under the International Convention for the Protection of strial Property.  It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of  |
| subs<br>bene<br>Indu<br>Pate<br>gran<br>but<br>divi<br>appl                 | titutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all fits under the International Convention for the Protection of strial Property.  It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of ents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when ted, to said Assignee.  Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to   |
| subs<br>bene<br>Indu<br>Pate<br>gran<br>but<br>divi<br>appl<br>ever<br>aidi | titutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all afits under the International Convention for the Protection of astrial Property.  It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of ents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when the total Assignee.  Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all sional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent dications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do extend the possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for any in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.  Signed at MILANO   |
| subs<br>bene<br>Indu<br>Pate<br>gran<br>but<br>divi<br>appl<br>ever<br>aidi | titutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all lifts under the International Convention for the Protection of astrial Property.  It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of ents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when ted, to said Assignee.  Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all sional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent ications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do exthing possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for any in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.  |
| subs<br>bene<br>Indu<br>Pate<br>gran<br>but<br>divi<br>appl<br>ever<br>aidi | titutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all afits under the International Convention for the Protection of astrial Property.  It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of ents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when the total Assignee.  Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all sional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent dications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do extend the possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for ang in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.  Signed at MILANO   |
| subs<br>bene<br>Indu<br>Pate<br>gran<br>but<br>divi<br>appl<br>ever<br>aidi | titutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all lifts under the International Convention for the Protection of Strial Property.  It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Strian Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all sional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent dications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do sything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for any in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.  Signed at MILANO  Signed at MILANO  INVENTOR(S):   |
| subs<br>bene<br>Indu<br>Pate<br>gran<br>but<br>divi<br>appl<br>ever<br>aidi | Attitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all affits under the International Convention for the Protection of astrial Property.  It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of ents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when ted, to said Assignee.  Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all sional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent dications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do expthing possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for any in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.  Signed at MILANO  Signed at MILANO  INVENTOR(S):  Paolo Giuseppe CAPPELLETTI fack france Apolity |
| subs<br>bene<br>Indu<br>Pate<br>gran<br>but<br>divi<br>appl<br>ever<br>aidi | stitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all afits under the International Convention for the Protection of Strial Property.  It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Strian Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when sted, to said Assignee.  Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all sional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent sications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do sything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for any in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.  Signed at MILANO  Signed at MILANO  INVENTOR(S):  |

(s)

RECORDED: 03/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010664 FRAME: 0380